awareness, we support equality in the workplace

Our People

• We operate to the highest environmental standards

• Our services support the development of cleaner energy
sources such as LNG and Offshore Wind

• We are focused on reducing our emissions through a range of
energy saving initiatives on our vessels

• Clean Oceans – single use plastics, disposal of waste

Our Environment

• The health and welfare of our People is our No. 1 Priority – we
are fully committed to achieving our Target 365 “A Perfect Day
every Day”

• Ongoing focus on promoting a culture of safety throughout the
organisation

Health Safety and Wellbeing

• We maintain ethical business practices

• Our R&D team is focused on vessel technologies for cleaner fuels

• Our growth strategy is focused on cleaner energy markets and
operations such as Offshore Wind

Responsible Growth

EEQUITY RAISING AND DEBT RESTRUCTURING

16

PPRO FORMA LEVERAGE
Pro forma net debt as at 30 Sep 20 would reduce to $86.5 million following successful completion of
the Equity Raising and Debt Restructuring

Net debt (A$m)
As at 30 Sep 20

(unaudited)
Net Equity Raising

adjustments
Debt concessions

adjustments
Pro forma

Cash and cash equivalents 90.3 (3.6) - 86.7

Less: Gross debt1 (266.9) 78.6 15.1 (173.2)

Net debt (176.6) 75.0 15.1 (86.5)

Pro forma net debt position

Pro forma leverage

1 Gross debt as at 30 September 2020 = US$ denominated debt of US$118.6m translated to AUD at the 30 September AU:US exchange rate of 0.7161 (A$165.6) plus $AU denominated debt of A$101.3m
2 Based on the low-point of FY21 EBITDA guidance of $30.0m - $35.0m (announced in MMA’s FY20 Annual Report) including the impact of AASB16 leases (which equates to $25.0m -$30.0m pre-AASB16)
3 MMA currently has vessels held for sale with an estimated realisable value of $41.7m as per the 30 June 2020 audited Financial Statements. Note, there is no guarantee that MMA will be able to sell these vessels at this estimated realisable